#### 900233047 09/10/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Learjet Inc.		01/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Learjet Inc.
Street Address:	One Learjet Way
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1715590	LEARJET
Registration Number:	1774184	
Registration Number:	1780320	
Registration Number:	1009149	LEARJET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8663462028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3162676371

Email: bmatthews@foulston.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Matthews

Address Line 1: 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67206

TRADEMARK REEL: 004857 FRAME: 0909 P \$115,00 1715590

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00801000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Matthews	
Signature:	/William P. Matthews/	
Date:	09/10/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=DE - Certificate of Ownership & Merger as filed#page1.tif source=DE - Certificate of Ownership & Merger as filed#page2.tif source=DE - Certificate of Ownership & Merger as filed#page3.tif source=DE - Certificate of Ownership & Merger as filed#page4.tif source=DE - Certificate of Ownership & Merger as filed#page5.tif		

PAGE 1

## State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903 110064665

01-21-2011

9361688 FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP 1551 N WATERFRONT PARKWAY SUITE 100

KS 67206

WICHITA ATTN: KATHLEEN R LEAL

ATTN: KATHLEEN K LEAL	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
LEARJET INC. 2225652	
Franchise Tax Paid by Agent	125.00
FILING TOTAL	125.00
LEARJET INC. 2225652 0250N Merger; Non-Survivor	
2225652 0250N Merger; Non-Survivor Merger	75.00
Receiving/Indexing	115.00
	400.00
FILING TOTAL	190.00
LEARJET INC. 4930420 0250S Merger; Survivor	
Certification Fee	50.00
Data Entry Fee	5.00
Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	20.00
Surcharge Assessment-New Castle	6.00
Page Assessment-New Castle Count	36.00
Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	100.00
FILING TOTAL	217.00
TOTAL CHARGES	532.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	532.00
SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	.00

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LEARJET INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LEARJET INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LEARJET INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 8:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4930420 8100M

110064665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8510930

DATE: 01-21-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:46 AM 01/21/2011 FILED 08:46 AM 01/21/2011 SRV 110064665 - 2225652 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING LEARJET INC., a Delaware Corporation, INTO LEARJET INC., a Kansas Corporation

Learjet Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas ("Learjet Kansas"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Learjet Kansas owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of all classes of Learjet Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Learjet Delaware").

SECOND: That Learjet Kansas, by resolution of its board of directors duly adopted as of January 18, 2011, determined to and does hereby merge Learjet Delaware into Learjet Kansas pursuant to K.S.A. 17-6703 and Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which resolution is in the following words, to-wit:

#### RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of Learjet Kansas that Learjet Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Learjet Kansas ("Learjet Delaware"), be merged into Learjet Kansas, with Learjet Kansas to remain as the surviving corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Learjet Delaware merge into Learjet Kansas, and Learjet Kansas hereby assumes all of the obligations and liabilities of Learjet Delaware, pursuant to the Plan of Reorganization adopted by Bombardier Corporation dated December 7, 2010; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of Learjet Kansas be and they hereby are authorized, empowered, and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Learjet Delaware into Learjet Kansas and assume its liabilities and obligations; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the Effective Date (as hereinafter defined), the merger shall be effective, and the issued and outstanding shares of Learjet Delaware, and all rights with respect to said shares, shall cease to exist and the certificates for those shares shall be cancelled; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the "Effective Date" of the merger shall mean 11:59p.m. on January 31, 2011;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Learjet Kansas agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Learjet Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of Learjet Kansas arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Company, Inc. 112 SW 7th Street, Suite 3C Topeka, Kansas 66603;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Learjet Kansas may terminate this Resolution at any time prior to the time that the Certificate of Ownership and Merger becomes effective in accordance with K.S.A. § 17-6003 and/or Section 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, notwithstanding approval of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger by the stockholders of all or any of Learjet Kansas or Learjet Delaware;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Learjet Kansas may amend the Certificate of Ownership and Merger at any time prior to the time that the Certificate of Ownership and Merger becomes effective in accordance with K.S.A. § 17-6003 and/or Section 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, except as may otherwise be provided by applicable law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of Learjet Kansas be and they are hereby authorized, directed, and empowered to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Kansas that may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

THIRD: That the foregoing resolutions have not been revoked or amended and continue in full force and effect.

FOURTH: That the merger shall be effected by the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretaries of State of Kansas and Delaware, and shall be given effect and be effective on the Effective Date, as defined in the foregoing resolutions.

FIFTH: That all necessary corporate actions required to be done or taken by the board of directors of Learjet Kansas and Learjet Delaware have been duly taken in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas and State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of this 20th day of January, 2011.

Donald R. Pufahl, Treasure

• 3 -